
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2025 

Contract

Asbestos Management Surveys and Inspections

Milton Keynes City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008540

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04de81  

Published 10 March 2025, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Milton Keynes City Council

Civic 1 Saxon Gate East

Milton Keynes

MK9 3EJ

Email

corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1908691691

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008540-2025
mailto:corporateprocurement@milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/milton-keynes/aspx/Home
https://www.milton-keynes.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Asbestos Management Surveys and Inspections

Reference number

2024-091D

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milton Keynes City Council are currently out to tender for the provision of annual Asbestos
Management Re-Inspections to Blocks and Associated Communal Areas as defined in
HSG264 to assist MKCC in complying with the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012.
Provision of ad hoc Asbestos Management Inspections to Block Communal Areas as defined
in HSG264 to assist MKCC in complying with the Control of Asbestos Regulations
2012.Suppliers that would like to take part in this tender process are invited to �Express
Interest� upon which they will be given access to the full tender documentation through
this e-tendering system. Suppliers will be notified by email, and the tender documents can be
accessed from the "My Tenders" area of this website by selecting the "View Details" button
for this tender. Deadline for submissions of the tender will be 12:00 on Friday 14th March
2025.Please allow sufficient time to make your return as late returns will not be permitted. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work



Page 4 to 6

90650000 - Asbestos removal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Milton Keynes City Council are currently out to tender for the provision of annual Asbestos
Management Re-Inspections to Blocks and Associated Communal Areas as defined in
HSG264 to assist MKCC in complying with the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012.
Provision of ad hoc Asbestos Management Inspections to Block Communal Areas as defined
in HSG264 to assist MKCC in complying with the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-004877

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2024-091D

Title

Asbestos Management Surveys and Inspections

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/004877-2025


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Council has made a decision to discontinue the procurement relating to Asbestos
Management (2024-091D) in which there had been a call for competition following issue of
ITT by the Council on 13 February 2025. The Council has made this decision with a view to
providing these services in-house, taking into consideration the introduction of consumer
standards and changes in the regulatory environment. This notice is issued pursuant to
paragraph 3.11 of the said ITT which states that the Council may withdraw the invitation to
tender at any time, and also pursuant to Regulation 55 (1) (b) of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 as amended and takes effect today, 10th March 2025.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Royal Court of Justice

London

WC24 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T18:06:53+0100
	TCPDF




